SERVICE MANUAL 1996

HOUSEHOLD PRODUCTS 11/30/2000
"4 IN 1" KITCHEN CENTER
"5IN 1" KITCHEN CENTER
| 1995
x| PART NO.
2726-1 (OLD 979-28) - OB X
2725-1 (OLD 979-23) - OB X
2743 - OB X
2771 - DI X
BASIC PARTS X
120V., 450W., 60HZ. 1| 23] 4
KEY # DESCRIPTION STATUS PART # QUANTITY REQ'D
#+ |MIXER ARM 033089-000-000
=+ |FOOD CRAFTER 033088-010-000
~+|FOOD PROCESSOR #1 033143-005-000 1
1 |CONTAINER AsSY. - GLASS STYLE G *** 11 1
8 |PIvOT-CAST ZINC - LEFT oB 027718-000-000 1
9 [PIVOT - CAST ZINC - RIGHT oB 027719-000-000 1
10 [CONTAINER HOLDER - DK. GRAY 014906-000-809 1
11 [SQUARE DRIVE ASSY. oB 024771-005-000 1
12 [DRIVER ASSY. 024596-000-805 1
13 [coupLING 015218-005-000 1
16 |SCREW - #6-20 x 3/8" 014335-000-000 3
18 [BRACKET INDICATOR 014698-000-090 1
20 [SWITCH - 3 PUSHBUTTON oB 014477-005-000 1
21 [swiTcH BLOCK 014466-000-809 1
22 [SCREW - #6-20 x 1/2" 014336-030-000 2
24 |KNOB - WHITE 014408-925-805 1
25  |[NAMEPLATE - LOWER oB 030690-000-000 1
26 |NAMEPLATE - UPPER DI 030686-000-000 1
27 |DRIVER - BELT oB 026109-000-085 1
28 |BASE - WHITE oB 014678-000-805 1
29 [SCREW - #10-16 x 3/4" 014330-000-000 4
45 |BUMPER - FOOT 022835-005-000 6
46 |SCREW - #8-18 x 5/8" 014344-005-000 8
50  |MOTOR ASSY. DI 014708-061-000 1
51+ [BRUSH ASSY. 014931-002-000 1
70 |BASEPLATE oB 014781-000-000 1
71 [CORD BUSHING oB 017322-000-000 1
72 |CORD & PLUG ASSY. oB 002678-613-818 1
78 |SCREW - #6-20 x 5/8" oB 014334-000-000 2
79 ['0"RING 024919-000-000 1
86  |SEAL oB 027191-000-000 1
= [INST. BOOK 026322-010-000 1

*NOT SHOWN ON DRAWING

** SEE KITCHEN CENTER ATTACHMENTS
DI - DISCOUNTINUED ITEMS

OB - OBSOLETE ITEMS




@)

CORD KNOT LOCATION

B
2
-t
-

%

ONINNRS S
A3AI¥A

NIHM 35 100
A1VL0Y ASOM

LOOKING AT UNDERSIDE OF UNIT YIE CORD

AS SHOWH TO BOSS ON RIGHT SIDE OF
DIVIDER PLATE,

LEFTY

NOTE: NUMBERS SHOWN ON DRAWING
ARE INDEX NUMBERS ONLY, ORDER
PARTS BY CORRECT PARY NUMBER.



Sunbeam
(Ister

HOUSEHOLD PRODUCTS

SERVICE MANUAL 1996

MIXER ATTACHMENT 11/30/2000
KITCHEN CENTER
| 1996
x |  PARTNO.
33089-0 X
BASIC PARTS X
1 2 3 4
KEY # DESCRIPTION STATUS PART # QUANTITY REQ'D

1 |KNOB-LOCK - WHITE 0B 014460-000-805 1
2 |NAMEPLATE TOP - MIXING GUIDE 0B 026391-000-000 1
3 |KNOB EJECTOR - WHITE 0B 014487-000-805 1
4 |SCREW - #6-32 X 15/16 014336-110-000 2
5  |HOUSING - UPPER - WHITE 014455-000-805 1
6 |EJECTOR ASSY. 0B 024768-005-000 1
7 |SCREW - #6-20 X 5/16 0B 024563-000-000 1
8 |SPRING - COMPRESSION 0B 024559-000-000 2
9 |EJECTOR MOUNT 0B 024936-005-000 1
10 |GEARKIT ASSY. 0B 026457-000-000 1
11 |PIN DI 026312-000-000 1
13 |RETAINING RING DI 021889-000-000 2
14 |SHAFT - INPUT 0B 027266-000-000 1
15 |GEAR - INPUT, PINION 027290-000-085 1
16 |RETAINING RING 023961-000-000 3
16 |RETAINING RING DI 026268-000-000 4
17 |WASHER FLAT 014267-025-000 5
17 |WASHER FLAT 014267-000-000 2
18 |GEAR, SPUR 024929-000-085 1
19 |SPINDLE GEAR (DOUGH HOOKS) 026275-000-000 2
21 |GEAR 0B 024930-005-000 1
22 |GEAR, PINION 024931-000-095 1
23 |SPINDLE GEAR (BEATERS) 0B 026278-000-000 2
24 |LEVER- LEFT 0B 021907-000-085 1
25 |CAM PLASTIC 0B 021908-000-085 2
26 |BEARING - SHORT DI 014457-035-000 2
27 |BASE ASSY. COMPLETE 0B 014633-015-000 1
28 |NAMEPLATE - FRONT 0B 054936-000-000 1
28 |NAMEPLATE - FRONT 030683-000-000 1
29 |TURNTABLE ASSY. - BROWN 014404-000-805 1
30 |RETAINING SPRING 0B 023915-000-000 4
31 |BEATERASSY.- LRING 014372-010-000 1
32 |BEATERASSY.- 2 RING 014371-010-000 1

**NOT SHOWN ON DRAWING
DI - DISCOUNTINUED ITEMS
OB - OBSOLETE ITEM



Sunbeam
(ster

SERVICE MANUAL 1996

11/30/2000
HOUSEHOLD PRODUCTS
MIXER ATTACHMENT | 1996
KITCHEN CENTER X | PART NO.
33089-0 X
BASIC PARTS X
1 2 3 4
KEY # DESCRIPTION STATUS PART # QUANTITY REQ'D

33 SCREW - #8-18 X 2 1/2 014343-010-000 2
34 BEARING 014457-030-000 2
35  |WASHER - FELT OB 014179-035-000 4
36 RETAINING RING DI 026268-000-000 4
37 DOUGH HOOK - 1 RING SQUARE 026310-000-000 1
38 DOUGH HOOK - 2 RING SQUARE 026309-000-000 1
39 LATCH OB 014905-000-805 1
40 SPRING, TORSION 0B 024615-000-000 1
M COUPLING 030612-000-085 1
42 PIN - GROOVED 023550-000-000 1
43 PIN OB 024619-000-000 1
44 LEVER - RIGHT 0B 021906-000-085 1
45 COVER 014403-000-000 1
46 RIVET - PLASTIC 0B 015813-000-000 1
47 PIN OB 021909-000-000 2
48 SCREW - #8-18 X 1 9/16 014343-020-000 2
49 SPRING - TRIGGER OB 024579-000-000 1
50 TRIGGER 0B 014628-000-805 1
51 PIN 014307-015-000 1
52 SHAFT - OUTPUT DI 021896-000-000 1
53  |WASHER 014267-000-000 2
55 BOWL - LARGE - GLASS 027482-000-000 1
56 BOWL - SMALL - GLASS 027481-000-000 1
57 BEARING 014266-005-000 2
59%  [WASHER 016615-000-000 1
60 LABEL 0B 026269-000-000 1

**NOT SHOWN ON DRAWING
DI - DISCOUNTINUED ITEMS
OB - OBSOLETE ITEM




38
INBOARD
37
OUTBOARD
SHORT to

NG
RI&S

t CAUTION: NUMBERS SHOWN ON DRAWING
4 ARE_INDEX NUMBERS ONLY. ORDER

[:m RS J PARTS BY CORRECT PART NUMBER.
TO AREAS [NDICATED
—P o

F a1
J——25
J 24-LEFT

USE INDEX #59 AS REQ'D. ON
THIS SIDE OF GEAR ONLY TO

NOLE
INDEX %23 IS IN THE
UPPERMOST POSITION AND THE
IDLER GEAR INDEX #21 IS IN

THE LOWERMOST POSITION.

56 SmaLL

- 5——7 30
|
RING
32-WITH
NYLON BUTTON

3i-
WITHOUT
BUTTON




Sunbearn
(Ister

SERVICE MANUAL 1996

HOUSEHOLD PRODUCTS 11/30/2000
FOOD CRAFTER
| 1996
x |  PARTNO.
33088-010 X
BASIC PARTS X
1 2 3 4 5
KEY # DESCRIPTION STATUS PART # QUANTITY REQ'D

1 |PUSHER - LARGE - CLEAR 0B 014664-010-089 1
1A |PUSHER - MEDIUM - WHITE DI 014665-010-805 1
1B |PUSHER - SMALL - WHITE DI 014666-010-805 1
2 |COVERASSY. - CLEAR - INCLS #3 DI 014663-010-089 1
3 |cAp-BEARING 026250-000-085 1
5  |CUTTER ASSY. - THIN - PLASTIC 0B 014602-000-805 1
6  |CUTTER ASSY. SHREDDER - COARSE 0B 014648-000-805 1
6A  |CUTTER ASSY. - FRENCH FRY DI 014677-000-805 1
7 |DbRIVER 0B 025803-000-085 1
8 |RETAINING RING 0B 023563-000-000 1
9 |sPrING 0B 023937-000-000 1
10 |WASHER - FLAT 023562-000-000 1
11 |HOUSING - UPPER - WHITE DI 014669-000-805 1
12 |BASE ASSY. - WHITE - INCLS # 17 & # 18 014671-010-805 1
17 |BEARING - FLANGE 0B 023966-000-000 1
18 |SCREW - #6-20 X 3/8" 0B 017323-000-000 2
20 |SHAFT 0B 023917-000-000 1
21 |COUPLING 030612-000-085 1
22 |PIN- GROOVED 023550-000-000 1
23 |SLINGER 0B 014668-000-085 1

*NOT SHOWN ON DRAWING
DI - DISCOUNTINUED ITEMS
OB - OBSOLETE ITEM




MEDIUM
PUSHER

CAP 1S PRESSED
(N0 GeueT
T
v Frence, FRY
g © SHREDDER -

THIN COARSE

7—@ / >—8 -'B\Hf» 2

| L 7 g9 22
CAUTION: NUMBERS SHOWN ON DRAWING o)
ARE INDEX NUMBERS ONLY. ORDER @10
PARTS BY CORRECT PART NUMBER. :




u,lbea m SERVICE MANUAL 1996

HOUSEHOLD PRODUCTS 11/30/2000
FOOD PROCESSOR ATTACHMENT

| 1996

x| PART NO.

4846-3 X

BASIC PARTS X

KEY # DESCRIPTION PART # QUANTITY REQ'D
1 COVER/PIN ASSY. - TRANS. GRAY 015105-000-089 1
2 BOWL - TRANS. GRAY 015103-000-089 1
3 BLADE ASSY. - WHITE 028661-005-000 1
27 COVER - FOR BOWL 028283-000-085 1
30 BASE ASSY. - COMPLETE - WHITE 029215-900-805 1
* INST. BOOK 028288-001-000 1

**NOT SHOWN ON DRAWING




VIEW |




	Kitchen Centers
	2725-1,2726-1,2743,2771
	Schematic

	Mixer Attachment
	Schematic

	Food Crafter Attch
	Schematic

	Food Processor Attach
	Schematic



